on a careful analysis of the subject property and factors affecting its market value, it is my opinion that the Market Value of 

the listed tracts as of 08 July 2022 are as follows: 

Tract Description Market Value (USD)  

1 Lake House Tract - ~30ac. & House $443,000  (Four hundred forty-three thousand dollars) 

2 Appx. 110 ac. North of FM 3022 $640,000  (Six hundred forty thousand dollars)  

3 101 Lakeview Drive (Parcel No. 22105) $10,600    (Ten thousand six hundred dollars)  

4 Old Hospital Lot (Parcel No. 22014) $12,000    (Twelve thousand dollars)  

5 2nd and Elm (Parcel No. 22252) $7,200      (Seven thousand two hundred dollars)  

Sincerely, 

Tom J. Sammons, Jr. 

Texas State Certified General Real Estate Appraiser  

Nr. TX-1337632-G 

Assumptions and Limiting Conditions 

The certification of the Appraiser(s) appearing in the appraisal report is subject to the following conditions and to such other specific and limiting conditions